
Hernando County

Legislation Text

20 North Main Street,
Brooksville, FL 34601

TITLE
Modification No. 1 to Subgrant Agreement With State Division of Emergency Management for Hazard
Mitigation Grant Program Funding for Disaster Assistance Resulting From Hurricane Irma for
Gulfview Drive Elevation and Wind Retrofit and Associated Budget Resolution

BRIEF OVERVIEW
Acceptance of the modification to agreement H0454, Project 4337-074-R Gulfview Drive to extend
the agreement to end January 31, 2023, and increase the federal funding to the maximum amount
payable.

FINANCIAL IMPACT
Increase in revenue in the amount of $16,423.00.  The County is only a pass through and there is no
monetary obligations or liability, the property owners assumed 100% to fund the project and request
incremental reimbursements from the Florida Division of Emergency Management (FDEM) as
contractor invoices are received and paid.

LEGAL NOTE
The Board is authorized to act on this matter pursuant to Chapter 125, F.S.

RECOMMENDATION
It is recommended that the Board approve and authorize the Chairman’s signature on the attached
modification to subgrant agreement between the Division of Emergency Management and Hernando
County and attached associated budget resolution.

File #: 10637, Version: 1

Hernando County Printed on 9/13/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

